

IN THE COURT OF THE
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

M.A.C. CASE NO. 43/2025

CNR-WBDD05-000605-2025

IN THE MATTER OF:-

Application U/S-164 of M.V Act of compensation for **Hajera Bibi** who injured in a motor vehicle accident at Gangarampur S.D.Hospital More under P.S. Gangarampur on 26-06-2025.

AND

IN THE MATTER OF:-

1. Hajera Bibi

.....Petitioner

IN THE MATTER OF:-

1. Dipti Poddar & 2. United India Ins. Com. Ltd. ----- O.P

01

18-09-2024

A petition u/s-164 of M.V. Act is filed today along with Vokatnama duly executed by Ld. Advocate.

As per report of BC-II of this court require court fees Rs. 2500/- Claimant files Court fees of Rs.10/- and deficit Court Fees Rs. 2490/-.

Petitioner files an application u/s WBMV Rule 331(2) the praying for permission to deposit D.C.F during the hearing of the case.

Seen the petition. Heard, considered and petition is allowed. Petitioner/Claimant is directed to file Deficit Court fees at the time of hearing.

Let the petition be treated and registered as a MACC case one.

Requisite along with P. Fees is also filed.

Issue the same.

Fix **23-12-2025** for S/R & A/D.

D/C

**Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur**

**Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur**