

In the court of the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
MACC Case No.- 43/2025

02

23-12-2025 Claimant files hazira.

S.R of O.P Owner is received after service but none appears on behalf of her.

Let the case do proceeded exparte against the O.P Owner.

S.R of O.P Insurance is not yet received.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 23-03-2026 for S.R and A.D in respect of O.P Insurance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Judge, MACT
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB- 00842)
Judge, MACT
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**