

In the court of the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
MACC Case No.- 43/2025
(CNR No. WBDD05-000605-2025)

04

19-06-2026 P.O. is on duty leave.

Claimant files hazira.

S.R of O.P Insurance is not yet received.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 11-09-2026 for S.R and A.D in respect of O.P Insurance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Judge, MACT i/c
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**Judge, MACT i/c
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur**